

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

Davis Coal &	Coke Company		RAAD SUPPLY COMPANY					
810 Keyser B	PERATOR OR OWNER			184 East Main St.				
Baltimore, 2	, Md.		Salem, Woomplete Address					
	ADDRESS							
COAL O	PERATOR OR OWNER			June 8	L AND LOC	CATION	194_5	
						ATION		
	ADDRESS			Battel	le		District	
Ellsworth	Fox			Monono	alia			
	LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER			monone	,0113		County	
Rutan, Pa.	Rutan, Pa.			Jo 5				
	ADDRESS							
				J. &	A. Fox		Farm	
CTATE INCRECTOR O	NIDEDWAND OF THE	7/50	T T					
STATE INSPECTOR S	SUPERVISING PLUGG	ING	• D• F	. Desis	t			
		AFFID	AVIT					
STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA	1						
		SS:						
	County of Harrison							
Harve	y Goodwin	a	and Co	ov Guth	ria			
Harvey Goodwin and Coy Guthrie being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of								
plugging and filling	oil and gas walls and	J TTTONO ONOT	1 1 1	D 3				
Transcription P	ar orcipated in the W	ork or prug	ging and	niling th	e above w	ell that ca	id morle	
was commenced on	the 10th day of	July		194 5	and that the	o well was	ml1	
and filled in the foll	owing manner:			, 101, 0	ina mai m	e wen was	plugged	
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING	MATERIAL						
FORMAL		MATERIAL		PLUG	S USED	CAS	SING	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	& KIND	CSG PULLED	CSG	
	Clay	2430	2280	Wood		, GLLED	LEFT IN	
	Cement	2277 -	2267	11000	5-3/16	22541	77.	
Permanent bridge			2076		0-0710	66541	11:	
Big Dunkard Sand	Clay	2076	1525	Wood				
The state of the s	Cement	1522	1512	Wood				
Permanent bridge			1070					
	Clay	1070	1047		6-5/8"	10071	1031	
287930377	Clay	985	945	(F	Removed	1007	was cemente	
5/100	Clay	890	202	+		000	was cemente	
- 5 - 5	Cement	202	192					
0,000	Clay	192 t	o the	surface				
27								
00)					1			
(19181418)								
COAL SEAMS								
				1	DESCRIPTION	OF MONUMEN	IT	
	Cement	1047	985	Cement	- Size	33-33-1	Off thick	
(NAME) Mapletown	Cement	945	890	with a	cement	post in	center of	
(NAME)			0.00	6-5/8111	pipe.	extended	centrer of	
(NAME)				cement	base 3	withi	nscription	
					JEELY CIL	MPANY	July, 1945.	
and that the work of	f plugging and filli	ng said we	ell was co	ompleted	on the	7th		
July	194 5		11	ompicied (on the		day of	
			Man	21011) fr _	1	24/2023	
And further depo	nems saith not.	(1100	wy	2000	uun		
-500 128 m			C	all t	with	ris		
Sworn to and sub	oscribed before me t	his 23 m	d day of	Tul	-			
ASE			/	/ . "	211	,	194_5.	
My commission expire	es:		Sy	mu	ma	lam		
February 8, 19			~ //			Notary Pu	blic.	
JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CH	JAPI FETON W "	L DE	00		Permit	No. MOI	V=319	
TOMPANY, CH	ARLESTON, W. VA.	NA -	10			711-01	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Javis Coal e doke C 210 Kerser Kristore Estatore, E. Ko. ranco sare sona est. 10071 10071 TOLY "OLIGONE SWIE - Johnson BEC VIOL TO THE COURT OF THE PROPERTY OF A SECOND SEC

See Monongalia - 331-Red. min 8, mo 29, 1945

Autour Sulvi

Raad Supply Company 184 East Main Street Salem, West Virginia

Contlemen:

It will be necessary to furnish complete address of the Davis Coal & Coke Company, Baltimore Maryland, to enable us to issue permit for plugging Well No. 5 on the J. and A. Fox Farm, Battelle District, Monongalia County.

Very truly yours,

Secretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:K CC: Inspector D. F. Desist

Raad Supply Company

J. M. RAAD

SECOND HAND OIL WELL SUPPLIES
WIRE LINES - GAS ENGINES - IRON RIGS AND TANKS

SALEM, WEST VIRGINIA

July 2, 1945

Department of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Mrs. Griffith:

In reply to your letter of June 29, wish to inform you that we have mailed a copy of our application to abandon this well to the Davis Coal and Coke Company, Baltimore, Md., and it has not been returned back to us, so it seems that is all the address necessary for this particular Company.

However, if you will issue the Permit for the J. & A. Fox Well No. 5, since we are ready to move to this well, and in the meantime, we will do our best to secure the correct Street address of this Company, if that will meet with your approval.

We will appreciate it very much if you will mail us the Permit for this particular well so that we will not be delayed. As you have helped us out in the past, we are hoping you will help us out this time.

Thanking you, I am

Yours very truly,

RAAD SUPPLY COMPANY

Manager

JMR/sjm

Raad Supply Company

SECOND HAND OIL WELL SUPPLIES WIRE LINES - GAS ENGINES - IRON RIGS AND TANKS

SALEM, WEST VIRGINIA

July 5, 1945

Department of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Mrs. Griffith:

In connection with our telephone conversation of today, wish to inform you that we mailed to the Davis Coal and Coke Company, the affidavit of plugging and filling well for the Lucinda Wilson Well No. 3, June 25, 1945, and we also this morning contacted the land department of the South Penn Natural Gas Company, Mr. Bill Hayes in charge, and he informed us that is the only address they ever had and none of their mail was ever returned from this particular address.

No doubt you have sent notices to the same Company when we made an application of intention of abandonment for the Lucinda Wilson No. 3 and the Fox Heirs No. 2. This well adjoins these two other wells, and there are no coal operations in this vicinity or a good distance from here.

Hoping this will be sufficient to enable you to send us a Permit to abandon this well.

Thanking you, we are

Yours very truly,

RAAD SUPPLY COMPANY

Manager

called 195 by by here



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. 7001-319

Oil of Gas Well

Company RAAD SUPPLY COMPANY Address 184 East Main St., salem, W.Va.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm J. &. A. Fox Acres 156.36 Location (waters) (Ground) Well No. 5 Elev. 1334.71	Size 16		145	Kind of Packer
District Battelle County Monongalia The surface of tract is owned in fee by Ellsworth Fox	13	2021	None None	Size of
Mineral rights are owned by Davis Coal & Coke Co.	8¼	1939! 2038! 2265!	None 2038 1 2265 1	Depth set
Drilling commenced	32	2430	2430	Perf. top
Date shot 12/30/14 Depth of shot. Open Flow 10ths Water in Inch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Volume	CASING CEM	ENTED No	SIZE	No. FtDate
Rock Pressure				FEET 144 INCHES
Salt water feet feet				FEETINCHES

Formation Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Conductor			121			
Mapletown Coal		910:	9151			
Pittsburgh Coal	MATERIAL SERVICE SERVI	1005	10171			
Big Dunkard Sand		1545'	1585		0	
Salt Sand		1900'	20461	2038'-6	18	
lst. Water		1910'				
2nd Water		19761				
Little Lime	1	2195'	22071			
Pencil Cave		2235	22381	2265'-5	3/1	
Big Lime		22381	22891	2263-3	16	1
Big Injun Sand		22891			*	
Jas		23101	23171	Gas		
lst Pay		24051	24081			
				Gas test	23/10 W.	211
Total Depth		24301			2	
		1				
					11/2	4/2023
we could Colm	and t	Lob		To Water	Toend	

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
1.100			59361				
					AND ABOUT		15
P. Bah			SV021	24001			
			30701	SUATE.	0.00		
	26142		22394				
1 Dine			86881	100034			
			50204	2.5264			
Teels bin			8,7501	83071			
			10761				
or · waren			TOIO.				
			Tage:	20.01	200		
	a arms		IPAP :	Index			
	0.642		TOOT:	IOJA			
	COST	- Charge	370:	are:			
				181			
		1991	1.00		DE TATES	Found sta	1 daysegs
	4.10	Mader			Oath Gas	Table 1	
		Safe months	To Lot			Ta T.P.	T. 32
			organistic en plus	CONDITIONS I	MODELLE SECTION	AN LOLVINE Security	
			The second secon				4.0
	10179, 91440			CARROLLER	DA 100 TIO		
nte aber 12/2	Land and the second	The street of the		spaning Upda		L. Common Line	gt portou
					5.50	5120	2) Jackson
		PART BATE	mose ne	2 3139 77 - 77	BE 82.	5092.	
	egaled plotty	Wis Cosi	Coke Ce.	18	20261	30901 ID	Parati.
	T is encount in	Ashes Esten	102 50V	10-12	T00001	1016 1016	400-
enser were	770	Construction	177739 177739	131111111111111111111111111111111111111	2001	None of	E OI LECHET
			(same	Surp			
TOT		No. Contract		Lineal	NOT HERE	11/	24/2023
	ID VOLLE			Costantiana	1000	PUT.	

Date June 27, 19.45

APPROVED J. W. Parl, Owner

By Manager, owner

(Title)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Mon-318

Oil

				(KIN	D)	
Company Raad Supply C	ю	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	RS
Address Salem. W,	Va.	Size				
Farm J.& A.Fox		16			Kind of Packe	er
Well No. 5		13			Size of	
District Battelle Co	unty Monongalia				5120 01	
Drilling commenced		65%			Depth set	
Drilling completedTo	otal depth	5 3/16				
Date shotDepth	of shot	2			Perf. top Perf. bottom_	
Initial open flow/10t		Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10t					Perf. bottom_	
Volume		CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbs	hrs.					
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	_INCHES
Fresh waterfeet_	feet	FEET.	INCE	IES	FEET	_INCHES
Salt water feet	. feet	FEET	INCE	IES	FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names Harvey G	oodwin & Floy	d Guthrie.				
		1				
Well Adandoned and Plugged	, 19				-	
REMARKS: Have pu	alled out all	of the 2"	tubing.	ready fo	r plug.	
*						

7/10/45 DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 11/24/2023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Mon-318			Oil or	Gas Well	1
Company Raad Supply Co.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	RS
Address Salem, W, Va.	Size				
Farm J.& A.Fox	16			Kind of Pack	er
	13				
Well No. 5	10			Size of	
District Battelle County Monongalia	81/4				
Drilling commenced	65/8			Depth set	
	5 3/16				
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top	e e e
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom.	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom.	
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	TED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.					
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	_INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	_INCHES
Salt water feet feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names Harvey Goodwin & F	loyd Gmthr:	Le			
Well Adandoned and Plugged, 19					
REMARKS: All of the 5-3/16" cas the 6-5/8" casing that is badly	rusted and	so far]	pulled o	nly 1097	" will
likely loose the rest.it will rusing 27 sacks of cement. 7/14/45	not stand t	he pull.	Pittsbu	ergh Coal	cemented
DATE 2				11/24/2	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Company Raad Supply Co.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN		
		DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address Salem, W, Va.	Size		•	
Farm J.& A.Fox	16			Kind of Packer
Well No. 5				Size of
District Battelle County Monongal	La 8¼			
Drilling commenced	65/8			Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16	61718	920212223	Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot		To Million	ST IN SAN	Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInc	h Liners Used	11127	A OF MA	Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInc	h	100	WILLS.	Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. F	t. CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressurelbshr	s			
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hr	s. COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh waterfeetfee	et FEET	INCH	IES	FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfee	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names Harvey Goo	dwin & Floy	d Guthrie		
Well Adandoned and Plugged, 1	9,			
REMARKS: Job completed, er	close well	record.		
7/17/45			176	, 5
DATE			The	DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

Davis Coal & Coke Company	Raad S	Supply Con	npany -	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	000 - 1000		F WELL OPERATO	CIAC-C a Coc
		st Main		
Baltimore, Maryland	Salem,	West Vi	rginia	
		COMI	LETE ADDRESS	
	*, John 00	June	8,	1945
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER		WELLTO	BE ABANDO	NED
The second of the second secon	_ +	WELL TO	DE ADAMBO	NED
		Battelle	19	District
ADDRESS		· craf -	1227	
	***************************************	Monongal	lia	County
Ellsworth Fox	-			TORRES CHORES
LEASE OF PROPERTY OWNER	Well No	5		
Rutan, Pennsylvania): - :);().	. Solve a	C30000 -	
ADDRESS		J. & A.	Fox	Farm
		1000_4	0000-1000	and the American
Gentlemen: _ If work cannot begin on date	specifie			
Inspector Desist, Clarksburg	g - Phone	3053-R		50 to a dec
The undersigned well operator is about to aban	ndon the ab	ove describ	ed well and	will commence
the work of plugging and abandoning said well on (which date shall not be less than five days after to or in due course should be received by the Departs	the day on v	vhich this r		, 194 5, iled is received,
This notice is given you in order that your replugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on that well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4 reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."	notified that date, or sh	t whether ortly there	you are represented after, to plu	resented or not
This notice is being mailed by registered mail above date.	to each of	you at th	ne above ad	dresses on the
Very t	ruly yours,			
Ship	raij jours,		UPPLY COM	PANY
		T. M	Road	
ment of since to the manner herein described for	Paccy C and	O III .	raau	Well Operator.
	in Asia sy			11/24/2023
NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled rengineer, showing the district and county in which the the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the lby survey, and the courses and distances of such well from be submitted with this notice.	tract of land	is located, to	he name and	by a competent acreage of same,

(Over)

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth 2430 * Remove 2" tubing 2430 *

Fill with non-porous material to 2280'
Set a 5-3/16" x 3' wood plug 2280' - 2277'
Set cement plug 2277' - 2267'

Remove 5-3/16" casing - 2265'

Remove the 6-5/8" casing 2038' to 1500'

Place a permanent bridge at 2076
Set bridge before removing 6-5/8" casing
Fill with non-porous material 2076' - 1525' - 20' above Big Dunkard Sand.
Set a 6-5/8" x 3' wood plug 1525' - 1522'
Set cement plug 1522' - 1512'

Remove remainder of 6-5/8" casing - pull casing as coal is cemented

Place a permanent bridge at 1070'
Fill with non-porous material 1070' - 1047' - 30' below Pittsburgh Coal.
Cement hole 1047' - 985' - 20' above Pittsburgh Coal.
Fill with non-porous material 985' - 945' - 30' below Mapletown Coal
Cement hole 945' - 890' - 20' above Mapletown Coal
Fill with non-porous material 890' to the surface
Set another plug at 202' for fresh water protection

Erect Monument in accordance with Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

All to be done in a workmanlike manner.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,		
Very truly yours	RAAD SUPPLY COMPANY	
	J. M. Raad	
	Well Oper	ator.
N. 1: 1: 1 Cl 11 A		1

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

29th day of June , 1945.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:
icate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for